Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/:

07/11/2013 103660162

	U.S. DEPARTMENT BEOOMMER	CE
	United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice
ΞT	18	\
	( JUL 1 1 2013 S	1

To the Director of the U. S. Patent	d documents or the new address (es) Below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (res) Yes	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
DC Products, LLC	Name: Duck Commander, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: Louisiana ☒ Other Limited Liability Corporation   Citizenship (see guidelines) Louisiana, USA   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) June 10, 2013   ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 117 Kings Lane  City: West Monroe  State: Louisiana  Country:USA Zip: 71292  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Louisiana USA  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  76/712,314  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 07/12/2013 H10H11 0000030 76/17/12,314 - COMMANDER - Filed August 31, 2012  11 FC:8521		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: WADDEY & PATTERSON, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$	
Street Address: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500	<ul> <li>         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     </li> <li>         ⊠ Enclosed     </li> </ul>	
City:Nashville	8. Payment Information:	
State: <sup>TN</sup> Zip: <sup>37203</sup>	·	
Phone Number: 615-242-2400	Deposit Account Number 23-0035 00000028 76712314	
Docket Number: 008422	01 FC:8621 Authorized User Name WADDEY & PATTERSON, P.C.	
Email Address:edl@iplawgroup.com		
9. Signature: Educat Dagard D. Signature  Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Void date: 07/12/2013 HT0N11 07/12/2013 HT0N11 07/12/2013 HT0N11 TotalFormation for pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DC Products, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Louisiana, United States of America with its principal place of business at 117 Kings Lane, West Monroe, LA 71292, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademark:

 MARK
 SERIAL NO.
 DATE OF FILING

 COMMANDER
 76/712,314
 8/31/2012

WHEREAS, Duck Commander, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Louisiana (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 117 Kings Lane, West Monroe, LA 71292, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

DC PRODUCTS.

Muell, H Date By:

Willie Robertson Managing Member

STATE OF LOUISIANA

COUNTY OF OUACH!

PARISH

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this Oday of

2013

**Notary Public** 

DONNA R. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC
OUACHITA PARISH, LOUISIANA
NOTARY NO. 16095
Commission Expires at Death

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0054

**RECORDED: 07/11/2013**